PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3310903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARRY HALL	03/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLOVERIA MEGELLI LTD
Street Address:	6 PROSPECT WAY
Internal Address:	ROYAL OAK INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
City:	NORTHAMPTONSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NN11 8PL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D569311
Patent Number:	D569310
Patent Number:	D598814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 2127929200

 Email:
 dxo@cll.com

Correspondent Name: MARK MONTAGUE

Address Line 1: 1133 AVENUE OF THE AMERICA COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27865-095
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK MONTGUE
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Montague/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=US-Assignment-569311-569310-598814#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035410 FRAME: 0779

503264285

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day of 2015 BETWEEN Barry HALL, of Sport & Leisure Direct.Com Ltd, Station Road, North Hykeham, Lincoln LN6 9AL, United Kingdom (hereinafter "the Assignor") of the one part and Cloveria Megelli Ltd, of 6 Prospect Way, Royal Oak Industrial Estate, Daventry, Northamptonshire NN11 8PL, United Kingdom (hereinafter "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of United States Design Patents Nos. 569311, 569310 and 598814 (hereinafter "the said Patents").
- (B) It has been agreed by the parties hereto that the said Patents shall be assigned to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

In pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the payment of the sum of Ten Pounds (£10) (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee <u>ALL THOSE</u> the said Patents together with all rights to enforce the patent and to pursue damages for activity occurring before the date hereof <u>TO HOLD</u> the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

Signed by:

Signed for and on behalf of Cloveria Megelli Ltd

Barry HALL

For and on behalf of CLOVERIA MEGELII IED

NGU, Johnnie-Heng-Ee......Authorised Signature(S)

PATEN₂T_{274v1}
REEL: 035410 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 04/15/2015